	Presented by:
City Clerk /	Finance Director
	Action Taken:
	Yes
	No
	Abstain

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 24-03-01

A RESOLUTION TO NAME THE PARTIES QUALIFIED TO SIGN DEPOSITORY PLEDGE AGREEMENTS, ORDERS FOR PAYMENT, WARRANTS, AND/OR CHECKS AGAINST THE CITY OF NOME ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Nome Common Council hereby authorizes the following officials to sign depository pledge agreements, orders for payment, warrants, or checks against the City of Nome accounts:

John K. Handeland, Mayor Cameron Piscoya, Council Member
Maggie Miller, Council Member Mark Johnson, Council Member
Adam Martinson, Council Member Scot Henderson, Council Member
Meghan Tapqaq, Council Member Dan Grimmer, City Clerk
William Glenn Steckman III, City Manager

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that two (2) signatures be on all depository pledge agreements, orders for payment, warrants, and/or checks; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all signers other than the City Manager or City Treasurer be declared as Deputy Treasurer to remain in compliance with section 2.05.030 (b) of the Nome Code of Ordinances.

APPROVED and SIGNED this 25th day of March, 2024.

	JOHN K. HANDELAND
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
DAN GRIMMER	
City Clerk	